SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES

Fiscal 2015

COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT
In-State Undergraduate Tuition

Out-of-State Undergraduate Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Athletic
College Center
Auxiliary Construction
Student Activity
Total Fees:
Total In-State Cost
Total Out-of-State Cost

PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Athletic
College Center - flat rate
Auxiliary Construction
Student Activity - flat rate

PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Athletic
College Center - flat rate
Auxiliary Construction
Student Activity - flat rate

DOCTORATE OF NURSE PRACTITIONERS PER CREDIT HOUR*
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Athletic
College Center - flat rate

FY 2014 FY 2015 Amount
3,970 4,089 119
8,904 9,350 446

190 200 10
679 800 121
468 468 0
375 375 0
200 200 0
1,912 2,043 131
5,882 6,132 250
10,816 11,393 577
170 175 5
496 521 25
80 84 4

36 41 5
135 135 0
31 31 0

47 47 0
278 292 14
511 536 25
80 84 4

36 41 5
135 135 0
31 31 0

47 47 0
n/a 610 n/a
n/a 936 n/a
n/a 84 n/a
n/a 41 n/a
n/a 135 n/a

Approved Change
%

3.0%
5.0%
5.3%

17.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.9%
4.3%
5.3%

3.0%
5.0%
5.0%

13.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

5.0%
5.0%
5.0%

13.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a



Auxiliary Construction n/a 31 n/a n/a
Student Activity - flat rate n/a 47 n/a n/a

*New program in FY 2015
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